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2021-2022 CLASS SCHEDULE - 280

e ALL BALLET/JAZZ/TAP AND BALLET/JAZZ COMBO CLASSES WILL PERFORM 2 RECITAL NUMBERS. THERE WILL BE NO
RECITAL NUMBERS FOR LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE OR BALLET TECHNIQUE ONLY CLASSES THAT ARE DESIGNATED
WITH A (T).

e  REGISTRATION FEE IS $45/FAMILY DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION
e  RECITAL FEE IS $65/FAMILY DUE BY FEB 15™ AND INCLUDES TWO FREE ENTRY BANDS AND PROGRAM BOOK

e COSTUMES ARE $75 PER NUMBER (COMBO CLASSES HAVE 2 NUMBERS) DUE IN THREE PAYMENTS: SEPT 157%, OCT
15T, AND NOV 15™

e  PLEASE PURCHASE PINK CANVAS BALLET SHOES AND TAN TAP SHOES IF IN A 2yr COMBO CLASS, 3-4yr COMBO CLASS,
OR MINI LEVEL COMBO CLASS. BLACK TAP SHOES FOR INTERMEDIATE TAP

e TANJAZZ SHOES AND PINK BALLET SHOES FOR ALL JAZZ/BALLET CLASSES PETITE, JUNIOR, AND SENIOR LEVEL

e ATTIRE FOR COMBO CLASSES ISANY COLOR TIGHTS AND LEOTARD. ATTIRE FOR BALLET FOR LEVEL Il AND ABOVE IS
PINK TIGHTS AND BLACK LEOTARD. ANY DANCE CLOTHING CAN BE WORN FOR ALL OTHER CLASSES.

e TUITION IS PAID MONTHLY AND BASED ON THE NUMBER OF HOURS OF CLASS TAKEN PER WEEK. PLEASE SEE
TUITION FEE SCHEDULE LINK ON OUR WEBSITE AT BADANCE280.COM OR AT BOTTOM OF DOCUMENT

e ALL REGISTRATION IS DONE ON-LINE THROUGH THE REGISTRATION LINK ON THE CLASS PAGE OF OUR WEBSITE AT
BADANCE280.COM

e ALL STUDIO POLICIES ARE LISTED FOR E-SIGNATURE DURING THE ON-LINE REGISTRATION PROCESS. PLEASE
CONTACT THE STUDIO WITH QUESTIONS. (205)518-0933

e AGES FOR CLASSES ARE DETERMINED AS OF AGE AT SEPTEMBER 15T

REGISTRATION AVAILABLE ON-LINE AT BADANCE280.COM FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CLASSES. SCHOOL YEAR
CLASSES BEGIN AUGUST 9TH- REGISTRATION FEE WILL BE DRAFTED WITHIN 48HRS OF REGISTRATION. FIRST
MONTH’S TUITION IS DUE AND WILL BE DRAFTED ON AUGUST 15T



2yr OLD TINY TOTS
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1:00-2:00pm
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(AGES 5-7 WITH LESS THAN 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)

4:30-6:00pm
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5:00-5:45pm

5:45-7:15pm

(AGES 5-7 WITH AT LEAST 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)
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3/4yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO

MINI | BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO
MINI | BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO
MINI HIP HOP
MINI HIP HOP

MINI | BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO

MINI Il BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO
MINI Il LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE
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PETITE LEVELI (AGES 8-11 WITH LESS THAN 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)
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PETITE LEVEL Il
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4:15-5:30pm
5:30-6:30pm
6:30-7:15pm
7:30-8:15pm
6:30-7:15pm
5:45-6:30pm
6:30-7:15pm

7:15-8:30pm

PETITE | BALLET/JAZZ COMBO
PETITE CONTEMPORARY
PETITE HIP HOP

MUSICAL THEATER

PETITE HIP HOP

PETITE CONTEMPORARY
PETITE HIP HOP

PETITE | BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO

(AGES 8-11 WITH AT LEAST 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)

4:15-5:30pm
5:30-6:30pm
6:30-7:15pm
6:30-7:30pm
7:30-8:15pm
5:30-6:30pm
6:30-7:15pm
7:15-8:15pm
7:15-8:00pm
5:45-6:30pm

6:30-7:15pm

PETITE Il BALLET

PETITE CONTEMPORARY

PETITE HIP HOP

PETITE Il LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE
MUSICAL THEATER

PETITE Il BALLET

PETITE HIP HOP

PETITE Il JAZZ

INTERMEDIATE TAP

PETITE CONTEMPORARY

PETITE HIP HOP

JUNIOR LEVEL| (AGES 11-14 WITH LESS THAN 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)
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5:30-6:30pm
6:30-7:15pm
7:15-8:15pm

7:30-8:30pm

JUNIOR CONTEMPORARY

JUNIOR HIP HOP

MUSICAL THEATER

JUNIOR | BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO
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KALYN G

KALYN G

KALYN G

SHAINA

KALYN G
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JUNIOR LEVEL I

(AGES 11-14 WITH AT LEAST 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)

MON
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TUES
TUES
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WED

WED

SENIOR LEVEL
MON
MON
MON
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MON
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TUES
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WED
WED
THURS
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THURS

4:15-5:30pm
5:30-7:00pm
7:00-7:45pm
7:45-8:30pm
4:15-5:30pm
5:30-7:00pm
5:30-6:30pm
6:30-7:15pm
7:15-8:15pm
7:15-8:15pm
7:15-8:30pm
7:15-8:30pm

7:00-7:45pm

INTERMEDIATE LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE
INTERMEDIATE BALLET

JR/SR CONTEMPORARY

JR/SR HIP HOP

INTERMEDIATE LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE
INTERMEDIATE BALLET (no recital)
JUNIOR CONTEMPORARY

JUNIOR HIP HOP

MUSICAL THEATER

JR/SR LEVEL Il JAZZ

INTERMEDIATE BALLET (no recital)
INTERMEDIATE BALLET

INTERMEDIATE TAP

(HIGHSCHOOL GRADES 9-12)

4:15-5:30pm
4:15-5:30pm
5:30-7:00pm
7:00-8:30pm
7:00-7:45pm
7:45-8:30pm
4:15-5:30pm
5:30-7:00pm
7:15-8:15pm
7:15-8:30pm
5:45-7:00pm
7:15-8:30pm
5:30-6:45pm
7:15-8:00pm

8:00-8:45pm

INTERMEDIATE LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE
ADVANCED LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE
INTERMEDIATE BALLET

ADVANCED BALLET

JR/SR CONTEMPORARY

JR/SR HIP HOP

INTERMEDIATE LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE
INTERMEDIATE BALLET (no recital)
JR/SR LEVEL Il JAZZ

INTERMEDIATE BALLET (no recital)
ADVANCED BALLET (no recital)
INTERMEDIATE BALLET

ADVANCED LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE
SENIOR HIP HOP

SENIOR CONTEMPORARY
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2021-22 Monthly Tuition Rates

e REGISTRATION FEE $45 Due within 48hrs of registration
COSTUMES $75 EACH (combo classes have 2 costumes. Due in 3 installments Sept. 15%, Oct. 15, Nov. 15th)
e  RECITAL FEE $65 Due Feb. 15™ (includes program book and 2 recital tickets)
e MONTHLY TUITION due the 1st of each month August-May

Hours of class taken per week Price per month
30 minutes $50.00
45 minutes $57.00
1 hour $62.00
1 hour and 15 minutes $72.00
1 hour and 30 minutes $85.00
1 hour and 45 minutes $92.00
2 hours $97.00
2 hours and 15 minutes $102.00
2 hours and 30 minutes $109.00
2 hours and 45 minutes $117.00
3 hours $130.00
3 hours and 15 minutes $139.00
3 hours and 30 minutes $149.00
3 hours and 45 minutes $159.00
4 hours $169.00
4 hours and 15 minutes $179.00
4 hours and 30 minutes $190.00
4 hours and 45 minutes $197.00
5 hours $210.00

Hours of class taken per week Price per month
5 hours and 15 minutes $220.00
5 hours and 30 minutes $225.00
5 hours and 45 minutes $230.00
6 hours $237.00
6 hours and 15 minutes $242.00
6 hours and 30 minutes $247.00
6 hours and 45 minutes $255.00
7 hours $260.00
7 hours and 15 minutes $265.00
7 hours and 30 minutes $270.00
7 hours and 45 minutes $275.00
8 hours $280.00
8 hours and 15 minutes $285.00
8 hours and 30 minutes $290.00
8 hours and 45 minutes $295.00
9 hours and up (unlimited) $302.00

BAdance280.com (Hwy 280) BAdancel1l.com (Trussville)




