

2021-2022 CLASS SCHEDULE - 280

- ALL BALLET/JAZZ/TAP AND BALLET/JAZZ COMBO CLASSES WILL PERFORM 2 RECITAL NUMBERS. THERE WILL BE NO RECITAL NUMBERS FOR LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE OR BALLET TECHNIQUE ONLY CLASSES THAT ARE DESIGNATED WITH A (T).
- REGISTRATION FEE IS \$45/FAMILY DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION
- RECITAL FEE IS \$65/FAMILY DUE BY FEB 15th AND INCLUDES TWO FREE ENTRY BANDS AND PROGRAM BOOK
- COSTUMES ARE \$75 PER NUMBER (COMBO CLASSES HAVE 2 NUMBERS) DUE IN THREE PAYMENTS: SEPT 15TH, OCT 15TH, AND NOV 15TH
- PLEASE PURCHASE PINK CANVAS BALLET SHOES AND TAN TAP SHOES IF IN A 2yr COMBO CLASS, 3-4yr COMBO CLASS, OR MINI LEVEL COMBO CLASS. BLACK TAP SHOES FOR INTERMEDIATE TAP
- TAN JAZZ SHOES AND PINK BALLET SHOES FOR ALL JAZZ/BALLET CLASSES PETITE, JUNIOR, AND SENIOR LEVEL
- ATTIRE FOR COMBO CLASSES IS ANY COLOR TIGHTS AND LEOTARD. ATTIRE FOR BALLET FOR LEVEL II AND ABOVE IS PINK TIGHTS AND BLACK LEOTARD. ANY DANCE CLOTHING CAN BE WORN FOR ALL OTHER CLASSES.
- TUITION IS PAID MONTHLY AND BASED ON THE NUMBER OF HOURS OF CLASS TAKEN PER WEEK. PLEASE SEE TUITION FEE SCHEDULE LINK ON OUR WEBSITE AT BADANCE280.COM OR AT BOTTOM OF DOCUMENT
- ALL REGISTRATION IS DONE ON-LINE THROUGH THE REGISTRATION LINK ON THE CLASS PAGE OF OUR WEBSITE AT BADANCE280.COM
- ALL STUDIO POLICIES ARE LISTED FOR E-SIGNATURE DURING THE ON-LINE REGISTRATION PROCESS. PLEASE CONTACT THE STUDIO WITH QUESTIONS. (205)518-0933
- AGES FOR CLASSES ARE DETERMINED AS OF AGE AT SEPTEMBER 1ST

REGISTRATION AVAILABLE ON-LINE AT BADANCE280.COM FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CLASSES. SCHOOL YEAR CLASSES BEGIN AUGUST 9^{TH.} REGISTRATION FEE WILL BE DRAFTED WITHIN 48HRS OF REGISTRATION. FIRST MONTH'S TUITION IS DUE AND WILL BE DRAFTED ON AUGUST 1ST

2yr OLD TINY TOTS

MON	1:00-2:00pm	2-4yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1
TUES	5:45-6:30pm	2yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1
WED	4:00-4:45pm	2yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1

3/4yr OLD TINY TOTS

MON	1:00-2:00pm	2-4yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1
MON	6:00-7:00pm	3/4yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	ASHLEY	STUDIO 1
WED	4:45-5:45pm	3/4yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1
THURS	4:00-5:00pm	3/4yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1
THURS	6:00-7:00pm	3/4yr BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1

<u>MINI LEVEL I</u>	(AGES 5-7 WITH LESS THAN 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)			
MON	4:30-6:00pm	MINI I BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	ASHLEY	STUDIO 1
WED	4:00-5:30pm	MINI I BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	CLAIRE	STUDIO 2
WED	5:45-6:30pm	MINI HIP HOP	SHAINA	STUDIO 2
THURS	5:00-5:45pm	MINI HIP HOP	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1
THURS	5:45-7:15pm	MINI I BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	CLAIRE	STUDIO 1

MINI LEVEL II (AGES 5-7 WITH AT LEAST 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)

WED	4:00-5:30pm	MINI II BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	HANNAH	STUDIO 4
WED	4:15-5:00pm	MINI II LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE	SHAINA	STUDIO 5
WED	5:00-5:45pm	MINI II BALLET	SHAINA	STUDIO 5
WED	5:45-6:30pm	MINI HIP HOP	SHAINA	STUDIO 2
THURS	5:00-5:45pm	MINI HIP HOP	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1
THURS	5:45-7:15pm	MINI II BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	HANNAH	STUDIO 2

<u>PETITE LEVEL I</u> (AGES 8-11 WITH LESS THAN 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)

TUES	4:15-5:30pm	PETITE I BALLET/JAZZ COMBO	HANNAH	STUDIO 5
TUES	5:30-6:30pm	PETITE CONTEMPORARY	KALYN G	STUDIO 5
TUES	6:30-7:15pm	PETITE HIP HOP	KALYN G	STUDIO 5
TUES	7:30-8:15pm	MUSICAL THEATER	KALYN G	STUDIO 2
WED	6:30-7:15pm	PETITE HIP HOP	SHAINA	STUDIO 2
THURS	5:45-6:30pm	PETITE CONTEMPORARY	KALYN G	STUDIO 4
THURS	6:30-7:15pm	PETITE HIP HOP	KALYN G	STUDIO 4
THURS	7:15-8:30pm	PETITE I BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	TIFFENY	STUDIO 4

PETITE LEVEL II (AGES 8-11 WITH AT LEAST 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)

TUES	4:15-5:30pm	PETITE II BALLET	CLAIRE	STUDIO 4
TUES	5:30-6:30pm	PETITE CONTEMPORARY	KALYN G	STUDIO 5
TUES	6:30-7:15pm	PETITE HIP HOP	KALYN G	STUDIO 5
TUES	6:30-7:30pm	PETITE II LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE	HANNAH	STUDIO 1
TUES	7:30-8:15pm	MUSICAL THEATER	KALYN G	STUDIO 2
WED	5:30-6:30pm	PETITE II BALLET	ALLI	STUDIO 5
WED	6:30-7:15pm	PETITE HIP HOP	SHAINA	STUDIO 2
WED	7:15-8:15pm	PETITE II JAZZ	SHAINA	STUDIO 2
WED	7:15-8:00pm	INTERMEDIATE TAP	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1
THURS	5:45-6:30pm	PETITE CONTEMPORARY	KALYN G	STUDIO 4
THURS	6:30-7:15pm	PETITE HIP HOP	KALYN G	STUDIO 4

JUNIOR LEVEL I (AGES 11-14 WITH LESS THAN 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)

TUES	5:30-6:30pm	JUNIOR CONTEMPORARY	CLAIRE	STUDIO 2
TUES	6:30-7:15pm	JUNIOR HIP HOP	CLAIRE	STUDIO 2
TUES	7:15-8:15pm	MUSICAL THEATER	KALYN G	STUDIO 2
TUES	7:30-8:30pm	JUNIOR I BALLET/JAZZ/TAP COMBO	CLAIRE	STUDIO 1

JUNIOR LEVEL II (AGES 11-14 WITH AT LEAST 3 YRS PRIOR DANCE EXPERIENCE)

MON	4:15-5:30pm	INTERMEDIATE LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE	KAYLYN E	STUDIO 4
MON	5:30-7:00pm	INTERMEDIATE BALLET	ETHAN	STUDIO 4
MON	7:00-7:45pm	JR/SR CONTEMPORARY	KAYLYN E	STUDIO 3
MON	7:45-8:30pm	JR/SR HIP HOP	KAYLYN E	STUDIO 3
TUES	4:15-5:30pm	INTERMEDIATE LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE	ALLI	STUDIO 3
TUES	5:30-7:00pm	INTERMEDIATE BALLET (no recital)	ANNABEL	STUDIO 4
TUES	5:30-6:30pm	JUNIOR CONTEMPORARY	CLAIRE	STUDIO 2
TUES	6:30-7:15pm	JUNIOR HIP HOP	CLAIRE	STUDIO 2
TUES	7:15-8:15pm	MUSICAL THEATER	KALYN G	STUDIO 2
TUES	7:15-8:15pm	JR/SR LEVEL II JAZZ	ALLI	STUDIO 5
TUES	7:15-8:30pm	INTERMEDIATE BALLET (no recital)	ANNABEL	STUDIO 4
WED	7:15-8:30pm	INTERMEDIATE BALLET	ETHAN	STUDIO 4
WED	7:00-7:45pm	INTERMEDIATE TAP	TIFFENY	STUDIO 1

SENIOR LEVEL (HIGHSCHOOL GRADES 9-12)

MON	4:15-5:30pm	INTERMEDIATE LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE	KAYLYN E	STUDIO 4
MON	4:15-5:30pm	ADVANCED LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE	ALLI	STUDIO 3
MON	5:30-7:00pm	INTERMEDIATE BALLET	ETHAN	STUDIO 4
MON	7:00-8:30pm	ADVANCED BALLET	ETHAN	STUDIO 4
MON	7:00-7:45pm	JR/SR CONTEMPORARY	KAYLYN E	STUDIO 3
MON	7:45-8:30pm	JR/SR HIP HOP	KAYLYN E	STUDIO 3
TUES	4:15-5:30pm	INTERMEDIATE LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE	ALLI	STUDIO 3
TUES	5:30-7:00pm	INTERMEDIATE BALLET (no recital)	ANNABEL	STUDIO 4
TUES	7:15-8:15pm	JR/SR LEVEL II JAZZ	ALLI	STUDIO 5
TUES	7:15-8:30pm	INTERMEDIATE BALLET (no recital)	ANNABEL	STUDIO 4
WED	5:45-7:00pm	ADVANCED BALLET (no recital)	ETHAN	STUDIO 4
WED	7:15-8:30pm	INTERMEDIATE BALLET	ETHAN	STUDIO 4
THURS	5:30-6:45pm	ADVANCED LEAPS/TURNS/TUMBLE	ALLI	STUDIO 3
THURS	7:15-8:00pm	SENIOR HIP HOP	CLAIRE	STUDIO 3
THURS	8:00-8:45pm	SENIOR CONTEMPORARY	CLAIRE	STUDIO 3

2021-22 Monthly Tuition Rates

- **REGISTRATION FEE \$45** Due within 48hrs of registration
- COSTUMES \$75 EACH (combo classes have 2 costumes. Due in 3 installments Sept. 15th, Oct. 15th, Nov. 15th)
 - **RECITAL FEE \$65** Due Feb. 15TH (includes program book and 2 recital tickets)
 - **MONTHLY TUITION** due the 1st of each month August-May

Hours of class taken per week	Price per month
30 minutes	\$50.00
45 minutes	\$57.00
1 hour	\$62.00
1 hour and 15 minutes	\$72.00
1 hour and 30 minutes	\$85.00
1 hour and 45 minutes	\$92.00
2 hours	\$97.00
2 hours and 15 minutes	\$102.00
2 hours and 30 minutes	\$109.00
2 hours and 45 minutes	\$117.00
3 hours	\$130.00
3 hours and 15 minutes	\$139.00
3 hours and 30 minutes	\$149.00
3 hours and 45 minutes	\$159.00
4 hours	\$169.00
4 hours and 15 minutes	\$179.00
4 hours and 30 minutes	\$190.00
4 hours and 45 minutes	\$197.00
5 hours	\$210.00

Hours of class taken per week	Price per month
5 hours and 15 minutes	\$220.00
5 hours and 30 minutes	\$225.00
5 hours and 45 minutes	\$230.00
6 hours	\$237.00
6 hours and 15 minutes	\$242.00
6 hours and 30 minutes	\$247.00
6 hours and 45 minutes	\$255.00
7 hours	\$260.00
7 hours and 15 minutes	\$265.00
7 hours and 30 minutes	\$270.00
7 hours and 45 minutes	\$275.00
8 hours	\$280.00
8 hours and 15 minutes	\$285.00
8 hours and 30 minutes	\$290.00
8 hours and 45 minutes	\$295.00
9 hours and up (unlimited)	\$302.00
BAdance280.com (Hwy 280)	BAdance11.com (Trussville)